

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19652/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2000 in RSA 956/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAM KANWAR & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shahid Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. G.S. Sangwan, Adv.  
No.2 Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks  
and is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner will take fresh  
steps to serve the unserved respondents. List after service  
is complete.

.SP1

Sarita (V.P. Tyagi)@@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
A AAAAAAAAAAAAA

@@  
A