

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1176 OF 2002

RAJ KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM KANWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., of will deed written statement and deed of partition an The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. placing additional documents and deletion of the name of respondent and office report))

Date: 11/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
 Mr. Mikal Jain, Adv.
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu , Adv

R-7 Respondent-In-Person

 Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Rajni O. Lal, Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mt. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 3.35 p.m. and had not concluded till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(Ganga Thakur) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master